

Dear April Sound Resident(s)

Date Received _____

The ASCA 2024 year begins on March 1st when we hold our Annual Meeting at April Sound Country Club. Doors will open at the Lakeside Room at 6:30pm for appetizers and a cash bar. The meeting will begin at 7pm as we reflect on this year's accomplishments, look toward next year's plans and elect board trustees. The ASCA was established in 1977 and has 13 board trustees who help organize this all volunteer group. The Mission Statement "to engage in beautification and recreational projects in April Sound that will enhance the quality of life and improve property values." Some of the many projects and FREE events are: The Easter Eggstravaganza, The 4th of July Golf Cart Parade, Halloween Carnival, Holiday Lights down the Boulevard with Santa's Arrival and Flags down the Boulevard.

To fund these projects and events, we rely on membership dues and our fundraisers. Please consider joining the ASCA and attending the Annual Meeting. When you become a member of the ASCA, you are not obligated to volunteer in any capacity, although opportunities will be shared.

You must be a current paid 2024 member to attend. Simply mail this form and your check

For more information or to RSVP for the Annual Meeting, email aprilsoundcivicassociation@gmail.com

to the address below or use the drop box located inside the POA office on the wall. To pay online go to our website www.aprilsoundcivicassociation.org, click on the donate button. You may also pay at the door. 2024 April Sound Civic Association Membership Form				
				Last Name
Street Address				
Email Address	Phone Number			
	Family Membership	(\$25) Individual Mer	nbership (\$15)	
	Please make chec	ks payable to ASCA and m	nail to:	
		P.O. Box 223		
	Mon	tgomery, TX 77356		
	Volur	nteer Opportunities:		
	Membership	Special Events	Fundraising	

Check #_____ Cash _____ Initials_____